
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
10/17/2019 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #19-1386 

Date: 
11/5/2019 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA  

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Amendment No. 1 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., and the Wisconsin 
Department of Transportation for the B-67-0099 (Madison Street Bridge) Project ID 2718-19-00.  

 
Details:  
The reason for Contract Amendment No. 1 is to correct the basis of payment to state that AECOM Technical 
Services, Inc. (CONSULTANT) will be compensated by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
(DEPARTMENT) not the City of Waukesha (MUNICIPALITY).  This is a no cost Amendment (attached). 

 
Options & Alternatives: 
 

 
Financial Remarks: 
Contract No. 4113 
Original Contract: $35,668.67 
Change Order No. 1: $0  
Total Contract after Change Order No.1 - $ 35,668.67 
 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 1 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. and the Wisconsin 
Department Transportation for the B-67-0099 (Madison Street Bridge) project ID2718-19-00.  

 
 


